
Electrical Permit Activity Report  - November 2025

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E25-0672 11/10/2025 350 N GRANDVIEW AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOHN WESTPHAL FINLEY HOSPITAL WESTPHAL & CO Renovation of 3rd floor cesarean delivery 

room area for Unity Point Finley Hospital

$150.00 1026255017

E25-0677 11/13/2025 615 KURT CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DANIEL OAKLEY KEITH WEILAND DAN'S AFFORDABLE ELECTRIC 

LLC

Wiring for 5 Seasons Porch $50.00 

E25-0679 11/3/2025 1913 JACKSON ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER ASJS PROPERTIES LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Remodel Apartment $50.00 

E25-0680 11/4/2025 379 KAUFMANN AVE, DUBUQUE, IA TERRY HUSEMAN ADAMS, GREGORY & NANCY HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Re-wire (2) bathrooms, add laundry circuits $50.00 1024127002

E25-0681 11/5/2025 610 KANE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 ASHLEY CALDWELL ASHLEY CALDWELL Adding outlets $50.00 1014478009

E25-0682 11/5/2025 1112 HUNTERS RDG, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 TONY RUNDE DEAN & SUSAN FAIR RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for Bathroom Remodel $50.00 

E25-0683 11/17/2025 2700 ROOSEVELT ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY RUNDE MCDONALD FARMS LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Relocating Service $50.00 

E25-0684 11/5/2025 2369 TIFFANY CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY RUNDE SWITCH HOMES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC New SFD $179.35 

E25-0685 11/5/2025 2452 TIFFANY CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY RUNDE SWITCH HOMES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC New SFD - no finished basement $179.35 

E25-0686 11/5/2025 2438 TIFFANY CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY RUNDE SWITCH HOMES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC New SFD $181.10 

E25-0687 11/5/2025 2372 TIFFANY CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY RUNDE SWITCH HOMES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC New SFD - no finished basement $155.97 

E25-0688 11/6/2025 274 WARTBURG PL, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 GEORGE MURPHY SCHMID, MICHAEL J & ELIZABETH 

CARROLL

MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

Install a generator $50.00 1026453013

E25-0689 11/5/2025 1245 VALENTINE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 SCOTT BRIMEYER MARK & MOLLY WAGNER BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Remodel $50.00 

E25-0690 11/5/2025 3450 CENTER GROVE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

GEORGE MURPHY WEBER INVESTMENTS LC MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

Install 3 flag pole lights $50.00 1027303019

E25-0692 11/6/2025 2628 UNIVERSITY AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH CLYDE KAY BUDGET ELECTRIC Wiring SFD - Unfinished Basement $137.00 

E25-0693 11/6/2025 2060 W 3RD ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TYLER WEIMERSKIRCH TONIA RICKE JCI ELECTRIC Wiring Furnace & AC $50.00 

E25-0694 11/6/2025 2188 CREEK WOOD DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

SCOTT BRIMEYER NADERMANN DEVELOPMENT INC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Electric for New SFD $448.53 

E25-0696 11/12/2025 2123 CENTRAL AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER THE PUBBA GROUP LIMITED COMPANY RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Final connection to 4-head mini-split system 

for Apt. #2

$50.00 1024252002

E25-0697 11/10/2025 2982 FOX HOLLOW DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOSEPH OSWALD JOSEPH OSWALD Adding electrical boxes and new can lights in 

basement

$50.00 1015153007
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E25-0699 11/17/2025 3980 PLAZA LOOP, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 BERD ELECTRIC LLC FOX HILLS APARTMENTS LLC BERD ELECTRIC LLC Complete electrical systems for 30-unit 

apartment building & 12-stall garage, 

including wiring for temperature control and 

fire alarm. Bldg 9A - Garage 9G

$3,031.64 1017276001

E25-0700 11/17/2025 3955 PLAZA CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 BERD ELECTRIC LLC FOX HILLS APARTMENTS LLC BERD ELECTRIC LLC Complete electrical systems for 30-unit 

apartment building & 12-stall garage, 

including wiring for temperature control and 

fire alarm. Bldg 8A - Garage 8G

$3,031.64 1017276001

E25-0701 11/17/2025 3920 PLAZA LOOP, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 BERD ELECTRIC LLC FOX HILLS APARTMENTS LLC BERD ELECTRIC LLC Complete electrical systems for community 

building, including wiring for temperature 

control and fire alarm

$306.04 1017276001

E25-0702 11/10/2025 690 SULLIVAN ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 LEO HEIM HEIM, LEO Adding light fixtures $50.00 1036178013

E25-0703 11/17/2025 8020 CHAVENELLE RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

JOHN WESTPHAL INTERSTATE POWER AND LIGHT 

COMPANY

WESTPHAL & CO Wiring for office remodel $110.20 0925427003

E25-0704 11/10/2025 1362 CEDAR TRAIL DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

TONY RUNDE MERRICK CONSTRUCTION RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $246.27 

E25-0705 11/10/2025 301 BELL ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 ANDY GENTHE PENINSULA GAMING COMPANY LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Electrical work for bathroom remodel for 

Diamond Jo Casino

$50.00 1130110017

E25-0706 11/12/2025 755 MOUNT CARMEL RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

GEORGE MURPHY WEBER, DAWN K TRUST MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

New power pedestal with temporary service 

for new home

$54.76 1036277014

E25-0708 11/12/2025 3860 PERU RD, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER KELLHOFF PROPERTIES RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for New SFD $129.79 

E25-0709 11/12/2025 3850 PERU RD, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER KELLHOFF PROPERTIES RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for New SFD $129.79 

E25-0712 11/17/2025 1362 CEDAR TRAIL DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

TONY RUNDE MERRICK CONSTRUCTION RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Temporary service $50.00 

E25-0713 11/12/2025 1161 EDINA ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD FIELDS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0714 11/12/2025 1528 MOUNT PLEASANT ST, DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD WILLIAM EDMONDS FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0715 11/12/2025 1862 CHURCHILL DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 KEN BUSH THOMAS , VANCE M & JENNIFER BUDGET ELECTRIC Install a 200 amp service $50.00 102238003

E25-0716 11/12/2025 915 KANE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD MITCHEL STOFFEL FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0717 11/12/2025 390 GLEN OAK ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD CATHERINE RECKER FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0718 11/12/2025 3035 SAINT ANNE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH KOERPERICH, VINCENT & JOAN BUDGET ELECTRIC Install a 200 amp service $50.00 1022335024

E25-0719 11/12/2025 270 CROSS ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DAVE FITZGERALD JUANITA CHAPMAN FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0720 11/12/2025 1993 HALE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD BRIAN QUADE FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0721 11/12/2025 1865 WOOD ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD TODD LATHAM FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0722 11/12/2025 3962 AURORA ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 DAVE FITZGERALD SUZANNE OHNSESORGE FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0723 11/12/2025 2560 CRISSY DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD MARGARET KLINKNER FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 

E25-0724 11/13/2025 1551 BLUFF ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN PASSION PROJECTS LLC HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Replacing (5) Sup. Panels & (30) Baseboard 

Heaters

$90.40 
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E25-0725 11/17/2025 917 CLEVELAND AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

JASON GERMAINE D&K & J PROPERTIES LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Meter Pak Upgrade for Units 1, 2, 3 $53.00 1025378008

E25-0726 11/17/2025 2391 ABBOTT ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK PROBST, KRISTINE M A & G ELECTRIC Replace and install receptacles, switches, 

ceilings fans and smoke detectors

$50.14 1023232014

E25-0727 11/19/2025 270 DEVON DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK MCCLANAHAN, MICHAEL A & JILL M A & G ELECTRIC Upgrade service, replace panel & meter socket $50.00 1026153003

E25-0728 11/18/2025 2075 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

GEORGE MURPHY SCHULTE, WESLEY D MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

Run power for fire suppression control panel 

and installing shunt trip breaker under 

exhaust hood

$50.00 1021426005

E25-0729 11/18/2025 453 MAR JO HILLS RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

DARYL BIECHLER STATE OF IOWA BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire job trailer - Temporary service $50.00 

E25-0730 11/17/2025 3599 CRESCENT CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DARYL BIECHLER RETTENMAIER, RANDI J & JANET M BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install 200 amp service and correct wiring $90.95 1028453010

E25-0731 11/17/2025 1067 CEDAR CROSS RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

GEORGE MURPHY FIVE ONE HOLDINGS LLC MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

Wire new Commercial Building - ADAS $105.80 

E25-0732 11/21/2025 2724 BALBOA DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DEAN MARKUS ANTHONY & KIMBERLY WALKER MARKUS ELECTRIC LLC Replace 150 amp service $50.00 1014305004

E25-0733 11/19/2025 851 RAMONA ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY RUNDE DUBUQUE & JACKSON COUNTY HABITAT 

FOR HUMANITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $192.05 1036153018

E25-0734 11/21/2025 1845 WASHINGTON ST, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK A & A CLEANING OF DUBUQUE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Add a new receptacle $50.00 1024258016

E25-0735 11/19/2025 1774 CARRIAGE HILL CT, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

DAVE FITZGERALD EISBACH, MARK T & SARA J FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire 3-Seasons Room $50.00 1035329009

E25-0736 11/20/2025 2004 SKY BLUE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 STEVE BOYLE STEVE EHRLICH CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $218.27 1107110017

E25-0737 11/20/2025 801 HAWKEYE HGTS, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 STEVE BOYLE STEVE EHRLICH CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD - no finished basement $159.19 1011452012

E25-0738 11/20/2025 227 OLYMPIC HGTS, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 STEVE BOYLE STEVE EHRLICH CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $200.00 1011452013

E25-0739 11/21/2025 3860 PERU RD, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER KELLHOFF PROPERTIES RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Temporary Service $50.00 

E25-0740 11/21/2025 2640 KERPER BLVD, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 MAT HENNINGS VERIZON WIRELESS CELLSITE SOLUTIONS LLC Install a pole for small cell site, install 100 amp 

service to power equipment

$52.45 

E25-0741 11/21/2025 3430 DODGE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 RICHARD BIECHLER QHP PROPERTIES LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for interior office remodel for 

chiropractic office - #24

$50.00 1027302002

E25-0742 11/21/2025 319 N GRANDVIEW AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TERRY HUSEMAN MCGRAW, JEREMY M & ALICIA C HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Wire new detached garage $50.00 1026252026

E25-0743 11/21/2025 1374 CEDAR TRAIL DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

STEVE BOYLE DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $287.99 1501356008

E25-0744 11/21/2025 1660 HICKSON AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 KATHERINE NESTEBY KYLE & KATHERINE NESTEBY New Electrical After Garage Fire $50.00 

E25-0745 12/2/2025 2520 QUEEN ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK KEITH ZENNER A & G ELECTRIC Upgrade service to 200 amp, add circuits for 

range,washer, dryer and dishwasher

$72.80 1013409006

E25-0746 11/26/2025 1505 RUANN DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JEFF WULFEKUHLE STEVEN W DEAN NEXT PHASE ELECTRIC AND 

MAINTENANCE

Install new meter $50.00 1027106024

E25-0747 11/24/2025 667 W LOCUST ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 KEN BUSH LERNER, DANIEL & ANNE MARIE A BUDGET ELECTRIC Replace 150 amp service, install basement 

lights

$50.00 1024156009

E25-0748 11/25/2025 300 CEDAR CROSS RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

STEVE BOYLE CC15 LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new 30 unit apartment building $3,090.01 

SL25-007K 11/5/2025 805 VALENTINE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 KIN HOME LLC THOMAS & SUSAN CUVELIER KIN HOME LLC Install roof mounted solar panels $50.00 1035351004

67 $15,084.48 

https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0725
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0726
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0727
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0728
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0729
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0730
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0731
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0732
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0733
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0734
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0735
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0736
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0737
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0738
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0739
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0740
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0741
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0742
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0743
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0744
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0745
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0746
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0747
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E25-0748
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=SL25-007K

